

PUBLIC NOTICE

IMPORTANT INFORMATION CONCERNING YOUR DRINKING WATER
ESTE INFORME CONTIENE INFORMACION MUY IMPORTANTE SOBRE
SU AGUA DE BEBER, TRADUZCALO O HABLE CON ALGUIEN QUE LO
ENTIENDA BIEN.

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL AUTHORITY (MAWT)

is proposing to DISCONTINUE its use of fluoride boosting chemicals.

This notice is not related to any drinking water violations.

MAWT currently adds a chemical to your drinking water to increase the
concentrations of fluoride present.

Justification:

Sources of fluoride have increased since the early 1960s. Because it is now possible to receive enough fluoride from other sources, the Authority has decided to discontinue the addition, saving costs in chemicals, equipment, and testing.

Fluoride is used as an additive in certain drinking water systems to aid in dental health. This notice is being sent to make you aware of this change. If you have specific health concerns, please consult your doctor or dentist.

You will be notified 30 days prior to the final removal of fluoride chemicals. We thank you for your patience.

For more information, please contact: Jan Amoroso, Manager at (724) 929-3370.

Public Supply Identification Number (PWSID): 5260009

Date Originally Distributed: 9/28/2017